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RAKE POINTS


† 2078. SHRIMATI RITI PATHAK:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government of Madhya Pradesh has requested Railways for establishment of rake point in Owaidullaganj (Raisen district), Singrauli and Bargawa (Singrauli district) and Budni (Sihor district) to provide for facilitative accessibility to fertilisers in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon; and

(c) the time by which rake point is likely to be established?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The request was regarding strengthening of rake points and establishing new rake points in the State. Rake point in Obaidullaganj is included in the ongoing sanctioned work of third line between Itarsi-Habibganj section of Bhopal. Singrauli is an existing rake point.

Bargawan has already been notified as rake point. A private freight terminal has already been commissioned near Budni.

***

